

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10304/2025

Himmta Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                             |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Shaitan Singh for<br>Mr. R.S. Choudhary |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Hathi Singh Jodha, PP                   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**03/12/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

**(MANEESH SHARMA),J**