

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10304/2025

Himmta Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kishan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

12/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite the order of the learned trial court dated 28.08.2025, the Investigating Officer is not conducting investigation in a fair manner.

In view of the above, this court directs the learned Public Prosecutor to get the report from the I.O. by the next date of hearing.

List the matter after one week.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J